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Melissa Shores
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February 2025
Investment and Monthly Report

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF CASS
AFFIDAVIT

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 and GC 2256.023, |, Melissa Shores, Cass County Treasurer and Investment Officer do herby
submit the Investment and Treasurers’ Monthly Report. This report includes, but is not limited to, money received and
disbursed, Investments, County indebtedness, and any other notable proceedings in the Treasurer's Office that would
pertain to the financial position of Cass County.

Investment of funds shall be governed by the following investment objectives, in order of priority: preservation and safety of
principal, liquidity, and yield. The investment portion of the report is prepared according to generally accepted account
principles. All of the County’s investments are in full compliance with the Cass County Investment Policy.

The Treasurer's Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. Bank Statements are under the control of the County
Treasurer and have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted, including any amount that has been identified as
irreconcilable. Irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit until such time as they have been identified and
reconciled on the individual bank statements.

This affidavit states the amount of cash and other assets that are in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of this
report (LGC 114.026 (d)). The month ending balance is $24,384,037.07.

Therefore, |, Melissa Shores, County Treasurer of Cass County, Texas, who is fully sworn, upon oath, state the attached
report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge at the time of presentation to the court.

This affidavit is filed with accompanying reports on this, the 19t Day of August, 2025.

\

ML (,L\?"ﬂ V%WULL

Melissa Shores, County Treasurer

Commissioners Court, having reviewed the Investment and Treasurer’s Monthly Report on this date, as presented, does

herby approve this report and acknowledges the filing of this report in the official minutes of this scheduled meeting of the
Cass County Commissioners Court on this, the 19t Day of August, 2025. In addition, the below signatures affirm that this
report complies with the statutes as referenced. {LG nd GC 2256.023}

ETe(tT:itt;, Commissioner, Pct. 1 oy ] 7.\ Kévin Young, Commissioner, Pct. 2
& ]
o )
| :

Doug Lan(:e, Commissioner, Pct. 3 \\C Darrell Godwin, (%‘mm@ior?er, Pct. 4

Amy Varhell, County Clerk
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DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE
WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A.

Issuer: CASS COUNTY TX LTD TAX REF BDS 2015 111949-000

Payt  Date ~ Principal ~ Total Payment ~ Casualty  Balance |

1 ararcionlr Adadn oo a4-aa PPN an S AR-AGA-RE
T QO TITZUTT X X,010.00 OLOU Tx,030.00 J.UU o reL vV v VAV Y
2 92 I1 5/2016 719970 06 21000000 21 A0 00, FaWaYal Ve YaWaTalaWaVal
= TOrZUT LT TEO A S n=ivieneivs OUT; 27 o0 UToU [eyzaviopvivenviv
[ HE— FaYoli Dol o Yok Wd LR A0 AN a.00 &g 178 00 fal o220
T U7 TOTZUTO \vivrrygen-ie oY OO OOy O.uC 7 ,nm-m
4 4 onars 4ruo RDR-BRA 2
x \J ILJ]LUJ.I 06, 170.UU 0ZU,UUUUU 000,170.UU U.UU 4,7 1T0,UU0UU
[~ Qg lin/anir L4070 a0 faWaTal Pl Waleirdiatal 8-80. A.01-8-B88A-G6
7 A\ o/pav/rave g \verrsgenvv) \ravivy U 7700 TOU %, 710,000 U0
6 02152818 &4-975 00 225-0600-06 200 074 00 a.00 - I~MaTalaWata
& O Taa-o-is ) SO OO D e rivieioneaioneig
/ US710/ZU10 O1,720.UU UUU OL,725.0U LAY %,305,U00 U0
R 252615 4 oac on Anc ann nn oYVt Y~ Ya a-06 PRY-T-WaVaYaWatal
o \vzopEv/ravy U177 20700 CoCAMAAYY 07200 yenviv e s7awivpvivivnviy
G ARMACIS010. £Q 2rzs A0 a-00 R Lel~NaTal a-06 4-250-000-00
CUTTOTZo0T ;07O oo [Tl av D =i oo TZOU OO oY
18 FaVo Wi BellaValoTal ind oMo Laindiatal 240 00000 20270 A0 086 2 _0140.080-00.
o UZTTOTZO20" [eierrerge il Cr v nvy IO IUT Too o, JTU;O0TT oo
13 FateNulnliaTalaYel [ I ateinia¥al FaWatal L4070 00 FaWatal 2.010-888-B 3
rr TOTTOTZOZYT o e ETAYY TTOvT v srggenvivy TToT IR ARA DAY
35 Ao B0 L4-QrC Do LW T-aYataWatal 200 076500 25 00
Iz 027157262+ 70T G onviv~no Cre raa-nic £5-66 665,006~
13 08/15/2021 51.525.00 0,00 51.525.00 0.00 3,565,000-00
Lt 7 T
2 2-2310-868-66-
14 02/15/2022 51,525, Q0. 355,000:09 406,525-00 8-00 -230-866
1L FaVol i Nul/aYaloYal VLo Waluizdialol FaWaTal F lw & aleindialal -6 oMW WaWalaTaWaValk
b yey \vjo/pav/pavyaya 7, 77O yenvivg 27707000 Tov U210, 00000
1 Py I AT OO0 AL A-BAR-0G oo nn aAna 5 Qraa0n 0o
by UZTT3 2020 17,775°00 JOU; 00T 46797560 evivg Z;000;000°00
1 agiioisnsa, AA-ATIEO0 a-an
7 TOT T ITZ0Z0 TF,07 .00 \raviy ‘t‘i,D/:) OU U.UU 2,00U,U0U.UU
1R 00155094, 442175 Q0 ’2’7!\ faTaTaWaTal 414 2750 [\[\ 0-00 2.420.000-00-
It Oz TOT oY e ergenviv \/AvAvirnvag ST oo ETRs=An)
Tal N 420-0088-86-
19— 08/15/R2024 38,325-00 0-06- 38;825-66 0-06 2-486;086-06
20 o0 /1E/a095 20 onC A0 Lo Y~Y-2aYaYaWalal 492 295 00 faWalal o WaYe -3sTalaWala il
v T TOZOZY OO0 O DO, UUTTOY S per=vneie) oo Z;055; 00000

21 08/15/2025 33,050.00 0.00 33,050.00 0.00 2,095,000.00
22 02/15/2026 33,050.00 390,000.00 . 423,050.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
23 08/15/2026 27,200.00 0.00 27,200.00 0.00 1,705,000.00
24 02/15/2027 27,200.00 405,000.00 432,200.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
25 08/15/2027 21,125.00 0.00 21,125.00 0.00 1,300,000.00
26 02/15/2028 21,125.00 420,000.00 C 441,125.00 0.00 880,000.00
27 08/15/2028 14,300.00 0.00 14,300.00 0.00 880,000.00
28 02/15/2029 14,300.00 430,000.00 C 444,300.00 0.00 450,000.00
29 08/15/2029 7,312.50 0.00 7,312.50 0.00 450,000.00
30 02/15/2030 7,312.50 450,000.00 457,312.50 0.00 0.00

Total 1,303,448.88 5,540,000.00 6,843,448.88 0.00

MIMA OPOKU on 06/13/25 at 02:05 PM EDT




08/15/2025 11:54 PAYROLL APPROVAL FOR COUNTY OF CASS

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-400
00112 BROWN
00894 RANSOM

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-403
00118 CHARLESTON
00791 GRIGSBY
00908 ROSSI

00033 VARNELL
00162 WATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-408
01013 ROBINSON

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-412
00055 FITTS

00050 GODWIN

00985 LANCE

00932 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-430
00523 ALBERTSON
01015 ALEXANDER
00501 DAUGHERTY
00760 HUNT

00277 KIRKLAND
00505 WOODS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-440
00072 BIRMINGHAM
00303 BURSON

01017 COCKRUM
01018 COFFEE

01016 CURTIS

00710 HENRY

00687 HUNT

00193 MCDANIEL
00070 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-450
01000 BEAN

00476 BLOODWORTH
00122 CASON

SHARON
RICHARD

EVELYN
APRIL
ELISHA
AMY
CINDY

FRANK

JAMES
DARRELL
WILLIAM
KEVIN

JAMIE
ASHLEY
TARA
AMANDA
KATHY
LISHA

IVORY
JENNY
TAMERA
JAN
MIRANDA
PAMELA
PENNY
BRYNN
ANGELA

CORY
REX
CATHY

Qe

ZoZ2r=2aw soww

b ol

QHEXRAD

GROSS WAGES

3,864.78
8,816.67

12,681.45

3,765.55
3,000.31
2,394.37
6,326.67
3,648.96

19,135.86

4,000.00

4,000.00

6,826.67
6,976.67
5,416.67
6,616.67

25,836.68

5,516.67
2,637.89
3,286.88
2,898.74
3,346.88
3,050.31

20,737.37

3,518.84
3,528.53
2,705.31
2,399.76

408.00
2,815.11
2,889.95
3,202.24
5,666.67

27,134.41

4,045.36
4,750.68
1,208.33

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAY165 PAGE
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EMP#

00216
00997
00806
00969
00461
00877
00978
00473
00968
00701
00753
00921
00089
00424
00110
00417
00947
00451
00538
00815
00102
00566
00508
00693
00690

PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

NAME
COX
CRUMP
GERBER
HALL
JONES
KAUFFMAN
LAWRENCE
LITTLE
MARTINEZ
MIXON
PARO
PARR
PENNY
RACHEL
RICH
ROTHERY
ROWE
ROWE
SARTOR
SPEAR
TURNER
VALLERY
WALKER
WEERTS
WHITE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-453

00845
00996
00691
00955
00896
00937
00406

BLOODWORTH
HATLEY
KENWARD
KILPATRICK
LIVINGSTON
PARKER
STEPHENS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-455

00520
00561
00994
01001
00952
00867
00844
00941
00900
00967
00999
00410
00986
00797
01003
00897

BELYEU
CHURCHMAN
CLEMENTS
COFER
HARGETT
HENRY
HUEY
JOHNS
JOLLEY
KING
KYLES
MARTIN
MCKAMIE
MILLER
MILLIGAN
MITCHELL

SHAWN
KIMBERLY
KELLY
JUSTISS
TOMMIE
JOSHUAH
WILLIAM
STEPHEN
CHRISTIAN
RICHARD
REBECCA
COREY
RONALD
JAMES
DONALD
ROBERT
GEORGE
LARRY
SABRINA
CHRISTOPHE
CINDY
AMY

JOE
CHARLES
ERIC

DANIELLE
SKYLER
AMANDA
HALIE
NATALIE
ANGELIQUE
DELLA

SHERRY
BILLY
ADAM
DEREK
JEFFERY
LESLEE
CLEMIA
JASON
KEVIN
JUSTIN
TONY
KERRY
SHANE
BRANDON
LEE
SARAH

GROSS WAGES
4,072.97
1,649.00
4,184.59
4,045.36

120.00
4,045.36
4,045.36
1,208.33
4,045.36
4,313.80
1,818.94
4,045.36
4,473.80
4,274.59
4,045.36
4,045.36
4,045.36
7,216.85
4,333.80
4,184.59
4,006.67
4,234.59
4,542 .24

133.00
4,303.80

vl

g =s "REqoow

P gng oW

101,438.81

Y 1,148.80
3,466.67
J 3,536.67
3,466.67
3,633.33
J 3,466.67
R 3,870.00

22,588.81

3,733.33
4,358.80
3,475.04
3,475.04
3,895.72
3,475.04
3,673.48
3,475.04
3,871.92
3,475.04
3,475.04
B 3,673.48
3,475.04
3,921.92
3,475.04
3,475.04

U wapagr gw

QP

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME
00863 MOOTY
00721 PALMER
00444 PETERS
00957 POWELL
01002 ROBINSON
00788 VALLERY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-460
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00878 EADS

00219 FOSTER

00841 MARTIN

00528 ROSS

00306 SHELTON
00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-461
00534 ROBERTS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-471
00449 MCWATERS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-472
00934 KENNEDY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-473
00976 HENRY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 010-474
00995 MCCASLAND

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 010-481
00851 ALEXANDER
00190 PRICE
00940 RHYNE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

PAULA
SHAWN
CURTIS
KYLEIGH
COLBY
CODY

HAGAN
MASON
SAVANNAH
JENNY
STACEY
NICHOLAS
COURTNEY
JASON

TINA

ALTON

EMIT

MICHAEL

KEVIN

SARAH
THERESA
REEDA

GROSS WAGES

[ 2}

e ke e S el

g =

3,673.48
3,673.48
3,525.04
3,475.04
3,475.04
3,723.48

79,949.57

4,852.60
5,829.17
2,782.53
3,548.40
3,008.17
8,777.05
1,600.00
4,799.17

35,197.09

3,806.49

3,806.49

2,411.67

2,411.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67

2,291.67
2,291.67
3,125.00

4,673.33
3,498.08

11,296.41

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

' 0/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
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FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 010-482

GROSS WAGES

PAY165 PAGE

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

00136 BASSHAM GINA M 4,653.33 .00 .00

00392 BROWN WENDY M 3,112.38 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 7,765.71 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT 010-483

00931 CULLINS KIMBERLY M 4,463.33 .00 .00

00980 ELDER MARY L 3,125.00 .00 .00

01019 POYNOR ELIZABETH 1,208.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 8,796 .33 .00 00

DEPARTMENT 010-484

00997 CRUMP KIMBERLY 520.00 .00 .00

00305 SMITH BRIDGET A 4,613.33 .00 .00

00801 STABENO KRISTINA M 2,920.11 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 8,053.44 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT 010-490

00846 AYERS JANICE M 3,125.42 .00 .00

00956 DELESE STEPHANY J 3,039.58 .00 .00

00418 SHORES MELISSA J 5,546.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 11,711.67 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT 010-510

00933 ALBERTSON GARY J 14,505.95 .00 .00

00697 HARKEY ELIZABETH D 6,736.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 21,242.62 .00 .00

DEPARTMENT 010-520

00959 AYERS LAUREN 5,000.00 .00 .00

00651 MILLER PEGGY D 3,541.32 .00 .00

00911 SUTTON KAYLEE K 3,750.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 12,291.32 .00 00

DEPARTMENT 010-530

00964 HOOPER TOMMY 4,466.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 4,466.67 .00 00

DEPARTMENT 010-531

00036 HARROD KATHI L 3,191.47 .00 .00

00743 SEALS TERESA L 2,691.49 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 5,882.96 .00 00

DEPARTMENT 010-550

00975 DAVIS MARLIN c 1,657.97 .00 .00

00945 HERGERT LINDSAY 1,657.97 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,315.94 .00 .00
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FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME GROSS WAGES OVERTIME O/T HOURS
DEPARTMENT 010-570
00112 BROWN SHARON D 250.00 .00 .00
00894 RANSOM RICHARD T 250.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 500.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-575
00443 BRYCE DENISA K 3,507.91 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,507.91 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-580
00449 MCWATERS ALTON D 688.36 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 688.36 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 010-582
01014 MCALISTER CHRISTOPHE 1,555.20 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 1,555.20 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 462,867.76 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 011-435
00794 ANDERSON TARA L 4,0492.20 .00 .00
00923 GARNER KIM J 1,660.33 .00 .00
00893 SHELLING KEISHA T 3,999.20 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 9,708.73 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 9,708.73 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-400
00281 BYNUM KATHERINE R 185.00 .00 .00
00511 DAWSON BILLY D 285.00 .00 .00
00028 DUPREE BENJAMIN S 285.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 755.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-580
00876 RANSOM SHA TRAVEN R 285.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 285.00 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-600
00281 BYNUM KATHERINE R 3,649.53 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 3,649.53 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT 016-601
00511 DAWSON BILLY D 4,381.67 .00 .00
00028 DUPREE BENJAMIN S 7,462.46 .00 .00
00876 RANSOM SHA TRAVEN R 4,381.67 .00 .00
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 16,225.80 .00 .00

FUND TOTALS 20,915.33 .00 .00
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FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 017-580
00048 BARKER

00569 BURNS

00354 COLLINS
00223 XLUGE

01014 MCALISTER
00550 MOLONEY
00766 ROWE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 019-581
00913 HINTON
00795 RESTELLE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 019-582
00913 HINTON
00795 RESTELLE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 020-581
00274 MCDANIEL

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 021-611
00055 FITTS

00425 FOWLER

00990 HARGETT
00347 HICKS

00749 HOOKER

00026 JOHNSON
00744 MCCALL

00919 PATE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 022-612
00533 CARLISLE
00958 DENNIS

00915 DUCK

00513 GASTON

00047 GOODSON
00850 HAND

LESLEY
DEBBIE
MALINDA
KAYLIN
CHRISTOPHE
THOMAS
LATARSHA

LAINIE
KAYLA

LAINIE
KAYLA

JOBY

JAMES
JOSHUA
RUSTON
JIMMY
JOHN
ROBERT
JAMES
CORY

SCOTTY
BRADLEY
DANIEL
RODERICK
JIMMY
DENNIS

GROSS WAGES

6,678.06
2,750.00
4,500.00
4,633.33

172.80
4,650.00
3,596.00

U=

zZH

26,980.19

26,980.19

R 2,646.88
A 4,166.67

6,813.55

R 50.00
A 50.00
100.00
6,913.55

R 3,834.58
3,834.58

3,834.58

50.00
3,541.83
1,867.50
5,277.45
3,234.38
4,250.00
4,210.00
3,329.45

nopr=ssSpuw

25,760.61

25,760.61

3,674.71
3,299.84
4,400.85
3,774.71
3,787.65
3,174.38

NnEPzvng

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAY165 PAGE
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PAY165 PAGE

FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME
00755 MAY
00963 WATKINS
00932 YOUNG

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 023-613
00987 BORDEN

00159 IVORY

00985 LANCE

00910 NOLEN

00954 SKINNER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 024-614
00147 BYRUM
00050 GODWIN
00565 HARRIS
00655 MAYFIELD
00895 RANDOLPH
00790 SMITH
00907 STABENO
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 034-560
00550 MOLONEY
00992 WILLIAMS
DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 037-580
00796 CASON

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS
DEPARTMENT 047-580
00878 EADS
00219 FOSTER
00841 MARTIN
DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FUND TOTALS

DAVID
MARTY
KEVIN

LELAND
KELVIN
WILLIAM
JEFFREY
TRAVIS

SCOTT
DARRELL
STEPHEN
MARC
BOBBY
DENNIS
WILLIAM

THOMAS
COURTNEY

FRANKLIN

SAVANNAH
JENNY
STACEY

L

W

Nnoa=ppPuy

[l

GROSS WAGES

3,801.94
3,574.96
50.00

29,539.04

29,539.04

3,674.71
3,894.71

50.00
4,400.85
2,843.58

14,863.85

14,863.85

4,730.85
50.00
1,960.40
3,501.83
240.00
2,685.91
3,049.49

16,218.48

16,218.48

1,150.00
3,633.33

4,783.33

4,783.33

4,216.67
4,216.67
4,216.67
500.00
500.00
500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

OVERTIME
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

O/T HOURS
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
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FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 063-580
00048 BARKER

00913 HINTON

00917 JONES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 067-581
00569 BURNS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 088-400
00993 FOSTER

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-400
00563 ALLEN

00905 BLAYLOCK
00534 ROBERTS
00528 ROSS

00943 STUBBS

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 091-401
01000 BEAN
00476 BLOODWORTH
00916 COX
00806 GERBER
00969 HALL
00877 KAUFFMAN
00978 LAWRENCE
00968 MARTINEZ
00701 MIXON
00921 PARR
00089 PENNY
00424 RACHEL
00110 RICH
00417 ROTHERY
00947 ROWE
00451 ROWE
00538 SARTOR
00815 SPEAR
00566 VALLERY
00508 WALKER
00690 WHITE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

LESLEY
LAINIE
LARISSA

DEBBIE

GARY

HAGAN
MASON
TINA
NICHOLAS
JASON

CORY
REX
SHAWN
KELLY
JUSTISS
JOSHUAH
WILLIAM
CHRISTIAN
RICHARD
COREY
RONALD
JAMES
DONALD
ROBERT
GEORGE
LARRY
SABRINA
CHRISTOPHE
AMY

JOE
ERIC

A
R
N

o< ags 2qUoOppwowOO MO n

Jgyr g

GROSS WAGES

1,657.02
2,646.87
3,883.33

8,187.22

8,187.22

1,883.33

1,883.33

1,883.33

2,980.80

2,980.80

2,980.80

2,114.07
2,337.50
1,116.84
2,866.28
1,284.17

9,718.86

396.31
300.99
197.87
422.08
396.31
396.31
396.31
396.31
447 .87
396.31
447 .87
422.08
396.31
396.31
396.31
862.48
447 .87
422.08
422.08
332.75
447.87

8,740.68

OVERTIME O/T HOURS

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAY165 PAGE
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FOR CHECK DATE FROM 02/01/2025 TO 02/28/2025

EMP# NAME

DEPARTMENT 091-402
00561 CHURCHMAN
00994 CLEMENTS
01001 COFER
00867 HENRY
00844 HUEY
00941 JOHNS
00900 JOLLEY
00967 KING
00999 KYLES
00410 MARTIN
00986 MCKAMIE
00797 MILLER
01003 MILLIGAN
00897 MITCHELL
00863 MOOTY
00721 PALMER
00753 PARO
00444 PETERS
00957 POWELL
01002 ROBINSON
00788 VALLERY

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

DEPARTMENT 095-400
00998 BOYLES

DEPARTMENT TOTALS
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

BILLY
ADAM
DEREK
LESLEE
CLEMIA
JASON
KEVIN
JUSTIN
TONY
KERRY
SHANE
BRANDON
LEE
SARAH
PAULA
SHAWN
REBECCA
CURTIS
KYLEIGH
COLBY
CODY

DANIEL

GROSS WAGES

TP O

g

=m0 e 03]

[l

281.20
158.29
158.29
158.29
126.52
158.29
178.08
158.29
158.29
126.52
158.29
178.08
158.29
158.29
126.52
126.52
362.54
158.29
158.29
158.29
126.52

3,531.98

21,991.52

1,730.88
1,730.88

1,730.88

664,875.87

OVERTIME

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

O/T HOURS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00



8GelLL'e 06'056'8¥ 9,'8GL°L 28'116'9 ¥20z Aenigem
0€'6EL'T LELSY'LY L2'G98'L 0E'L8E'e G20z AMenigem
|00gXa L SSE[D sexa] ATARSK ORI NN g8

00'000'0S  00°000°G¥ 000000  00'000'SE  00°000'0€  00000'GZ 0000002 00000'GL  00°000°0L 00°000°S -

NIN gS

N S®IO g9S

sse|D) sexa |

jo0odxa |

pauJded }sa4aju| - SJUBW)SIAU|



sjuawisanu] A&junon sse)

6£°c8l sy, 00°628‘ce- 26'vvZ'vLe |L1°€9.L'V68 IVLOL ANVYED
£6'668°CLL 000 11002 9.669CL1L 13IMEVIN AGNOIN MNVE F1VLS SBID 980
9¥'€82'2¢9 00'G6Z8'ceh- SLvPO'v.2 |LL€90'28. 1IMEHVYIN ASNOIN MNVYY F1VLS SRID 80
06'6¥5‘8t¥‘L 000 0€'18¢‘S 09°'89L‘Gv’L IVLOL ANVYEDO
/£009'0L 000 61°'8¢c¢ glL'zlz'ovl 13IMHVYIN ASNOIN MNVYYE F1V1S 180
99'60¢€'021 000 £8°08¢ £8'820'0C1 13IMEVYIN ASNOIN MNVYE J1V1S ¢l0
18 /¥0'L2L 000 GG28c 92'G9.'021 13IMHVYIN AGNOIN MNVYE J1VLS 0.0
00°000°02 000 000 00°000°02 13MHEVYIN ASNOI MNVYE 31V1S 90
1/6°G6lL'9CL 000 1GS¥6¢ ov'L06°G¢CL LINEVIN AINOIN MNVYA 31V1S 150
19°¢89°L1L 000 YRR 7£'9G9°LL 1INHVIN AGNOIN MNVE J1V1S LG0
19°0G. L€ 000 11°88 05'299°/¢ 13IMHVYIN AGNOIN MNVE I1V1S 1 4740]
[4%0) 000 000 40 LIMHVIN AGNOI MNVE 31V1S rA 1)
00°00G°LS 000 000 00°00S°LS 1IMEVYIN ASNOIN MNVYE J1V1S Geo
LS 8L VY 000 ¢y 'v0lL 68°CCo'vy 1IMHVYIN ASNOIN MNVY d1V1S ¥20
¥.11991 000 1/.°8¢€ 16'2.G'91 13IMHVIN ASNOIN MINVYY J1V1S €20
26'1G6'GL 000 6CLLL €Ov.LLGL 1IAHVYIN ASNOIN MNVYY 41V1S rAA\)
,£°069'89 000 €091 €0°0£5'89 1IMHVYIN ASNOIN MNVYE 31V1S 120
00°000°GL 000 000 00°000'GL L1IMHVYIN ASNOW MNVYA 31V1S 6L0
£8°0¢¥'cse 000 YA ANTA 9¢°,£9'252 1IMEVIN AINOI MNVYG 31VI1S L0
0g'LEL'SYy 000 y€°G0lL 96°'G20'SYy 13IMEHVYIN AGNOIN MNVG F1VIS 910
0¥'068'02 000 9,8y ¥9'L¥8'0¢C 1IMHVIN AGNOIN MINVYA F1V1S Y10
0¥'G86°GEL 000 [4' AR 86°/99'G¢1L 1INEVIN ASNOIN MNVYE 91V1S clo
8Y°1LE0'erlL 000 JAR R AN LG L69ChL 1AAEVIN ASGNOW MNVE 31V1S oLO
AIONVIVA HSVO | SLNIINTSHNFSIA | S1dIFO3d | AONVIvVAE HSVYD LNNODJIV T00dMNVA INNODJV
ONIAN3 HSVO HSVO ONINNIO3d
Gz0z Aenuga4




980® $g0m= /80®m Z/0= 0L0= $90= LS0= |LSO®™ ppPOm ZpOom GEOm HZO0m ¢ZOm ZZ0m LZ0®m 6l0® LLO0®m 9L0® viOm ZLO0® QLO=

%60°€ - PIBIA % BAY
710
62°€SL‘C61°C$ - 1BIOL puRID NIN IS
6E'€8L'GP/$ - (980 % +80) ININ S91D gS

06'6¥5'8¥¥' LS - ININ [BJsUeD gS

LIMUVIN AINOIN SRID ? LIMAVIN AINOI TVHINTO MNVE 31VLS

Gzoz Aenuqag
sjuawilsaAu| Aunoyn sse)n



%SELZ'V - PIBIA Alyjuoy Bay

LL'20S°222°CL$ - [e3OL puelD SSe|DL

veom /80m Z.0m PZ0m €Z0m ZZ0m LZ0® 9l0

GO'SYLPLL'PS -SSelOL 411
G.'60.'600C$ - sselOL 4dS
26'8¥5'05S$ - ssej0L 1S4
00'855°'LETS - SSeIDL vaey
9.'¥.,0°292$ - sse|Q1 €99y
08'L09°c¥L$ - SSeIDL 2a%y
EY'0€E’LELS - SSBIDL LE®Y

GL'1G9'L8L$ -sse|QL Anf

06°,60°L0L°L$ - sse|DL Odl
l¥'68.°066'€$ - SSEIQL Ul

clo /

20\ gz

220 [ %20

SSV1D SvX3l

viom Zlo®m QOl0m

sjuawisaAu| AJunosy sseH

LL°10S°L2LT) LO'v.8- 8¢'G2s‘¢y |0¥°958'G89°CL AVLOL ANVYO
GOGYLYLL'Y 000 cL'eov'el 267189001 Y T100d INJNLSIANI SSVYTO SYX3Ll 60
G/'60.'600'C 000 /8'9/5'9 88°'2€1'€00°C T00d INIJNWLSIANI SSVTO SYXdL 180
Z6'815'09S 000 L 08 | L2 Ly, 8¥S T100d INJIWLSIANI SSVTO SYXdL cl0
00'8G5°LeC 000 CYAVAYA 12°008°0€¢ T00d INJINLSIANI SSY1D SYXIL v20
9/'¥.0°,92 L0'¥.8- 2o8v.L'L G/°002'99¢2 T00d INJNWLSIANI SSVY1I SYXIL €20
08°L09°¢YL 000 96'69% e LEL'erl T100d INIINLSIANI SSVTO SYXdL [4AL
ey 0ce’lEL 000 A 4% L0°1L88°9¢CL T100d INJWLSIANI SSVTO SYXdL 120
GL'LG9'L8L 000 (AR 4 €.°9G0°181 T100d INIWLSIANI SSVTO SYXdL 910
06°.60°L0L°L 000 L¥'€09°¢ 61 61 L60°) T00d LNIWLSIANI SSVT1O SYX3L vL0
81°,GEVCl 000 LG'G0V L9°1G6'ECL 700d INIWLSIANI SSVYT1D SYX3L ¢lo
€2'2er'998°'c 000 Y3 ¥G9°CL |69/2..°€G8'C 100d ININISAANILSSY 19 SVXI.L 0L0
JONVIVE HSVO | SLNIINISHNGSIA | S1dITO3Y | IONVIVE HSVOD LNNOJJV TOO0d/MNVE LNNODJV
ONIAN3 HSVO HSVO ONINNIO3g
G20z Arenuqay




TEXPOOL

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

Monthly Newsletter: March 2025

ANNOUNCEMENTS

We welcome the following entities who .

joined TexPool in February 2025:

TexPool a1 '

Camp Central Appraisal District

Calhoun County Groundwater
Conservation District

City of Spléndora :

 Bright- Star- Salem Utlity District

'TexPodl Prime '

. Camp Central Appraiééﬂ Di'"strict’
Calhoun County Groundwater

Conservation District

Gity of Splendora ~
Bright- Star- Salem Utility District

. Upcoming Events

4/6/2025

Government Finance Officers Association
of Texas (GFOAT) Spring Conference

4/29/2025 ;
TACA Institute 67th Annual Conference
College Station, TX ' '

dvisory Board Members

rishc larie Van Vlack
Belinda Weaver
. Deborah Laudermilk
Overs"égn by‘the State of Texas Cor ptroIle’r’
of Public Accounts Glenn Hegar o

Operated under the supervision of the Texas
Treasury Safekeeping Trust Company :

Economic and Market Commentary:
Market intervention should subside under the
new SEC leadership.

March 1, 2025

Perhaps because the SEC appears to impact the public less than other US agencies,

its cost-cutting efforts mandated by the Trump administration have largely been overshadowed.
But the Commission is in the midst of a sea change beyond the trimming of staff, and we
welcome it. Recall its mission is, “to protect investors; maintain fair, orderly, and efficient
markets; and facilitate capital formation.” Going after Ponzi schemes, scammers, and
fraudsters is critical, as is maintaining a level playing field. At their best, regulations safeguard
the financial system from the repercussions of intentional or unintentional activity. But under
Chair Gary Gensler, the SEC exceeded its mission. Instead of using wrenches to fine tune the
machine, his staff often tossed them into its gears. Particularly frustrating was that they
frequently limited time for public feedback, even for controversial proposals.

That brings us to today. Acting SEC Chair Mark Uyeda has announced several high-profile
changes, such as the creation of a crypto task force and the layoff of regional office directors.
But on a fundamental level, he and Trump’s nominee for chair, Paul Atkins, are no fans of
regulations. Expect fewer new rules and for some to be delayed in implementation. Others,
such as the climate disclosure rule, are likely to be rolled back. We obviously would like the SEC
to revisit the recent money market fund amendments, but there seems to be little industry
appetite for that at present. That won't stop us from making the case.

(continued page 6)

Performance as of February 28, 2025

TexPool TexPool Prime
Current Invested Balance & $39,023900,254  $15,842,788,994
Weighted Average Maturity** 36 Days
vWeightedf;AVérage Lifé** ; 88 Days
Net Asset Value 1.000 1.00011
Total Num’b’”ér“of Pa‘r':tfit‘:iypants £ : : 2, 645
Management Fee on Invested Balance 0.0450% 0.0550%
Interest Distributed $133,373,195.84 $54,581,285.47
Management Fee Collected $1,299,739.56 $665,076.49
 Current S&P Global Rating o s AAAM
Month Averages
Average Invested Balance $39,945,284526 $15866,982,894
Average Monthly Rate* 4.36% 4.48%
Average Weighted Average Méfgurity** . . e 52
Average Weighted Average Life** 90 62

*This average monthly rate for TexPool Prime for each date may reflect a waiver of some portion or all of
each of the management fees.

**See page 2 for definitions.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Phone: 1-866-TEXPOOL (839-7665) - Fax: 1-866-839-3291 - TexPool.com

© 2025 Federated Hermes, Inc.
G35884-24 (3/25)

manaedand - Rederated :"-'
Hermes o



Monthly Newsletter: March 2025

Portfolio by Maturity (%) Portfolio by Type of Investment (%)
As of February 28, 2025 As of February 28, 2025

| 1-7 days 66.0
W 8-30 days 9.1

i 31-90 days 12.0
H 91-180 days 6.4
B 181+ days 6.5

B Treasurys 33.5

W Agencies 32.9

i Repurchase Agreements 29.6
B Money Market Funds 4.0

Portfolio Asset Summary as of February 28, 2025

$61.10

Uninvested Balance
Receivable for Investments Solc -~ 0.00
Accrual of Interest Income 76,673,154.56
Interest and Management FeesP:éyable \ ,, . s . c33zmosmaR2 .  -133,372,964.82
Payable for Investments Purchased -1,391,152,779.00 -1,391,152,779.00
Accrued Expengéx’s;;& Taxes L E - 45,052.39 - o -45,052.39
Repurchase Agreements 11,994,341,000.00 11,994,341,000.00
Mutual Fund Investments = U qemOEs 20000 T ~1,617,085,200.00
Government Securities 13,320,970,740.16 13,320,970,740.16
US Treasury Bills e . . 2,369,531,92001  12,374,258,158.70
1 169;,868,974.16 1,170,801,3?4.50

US Treasury Notes
Tota L

| $39,023,900,253.78

Market value of collateral supporting the Repurchase Agreements is at least 102% of the Book Value. The portfolio is managed by Federated Investment Counseling
and the assets are safe kept in a separate custodial account at State Street Bank in the name of TexPool. The only source of payment to the Participants is the assets
of TexPool. There is no secondary source of payment for the pool such as insurance or State guarantee. Should you require a copy of the portfolio, please contact
TexPool Participant Services.

Participant Summary

School District 635 $12,249,947 471.75
Higher Education e . TR ; S
County 202 $4,358,413,374.28
{iGaltheare 2 Rl e . - $2,112,986,916.21
Utility District 945 $5,857,444,935.49
City i S o S sy - ' $9,452,870,338,02
Emergency Districts 114 $555,137,652.10
Yon '65De§/e|opffr}ie'nt Districts . - .95 e . : . $216,100,740.34
Transit/Toll Authorities 15 $795,985,674.16
River/Port Authorities . 18 o ~ $387,134,580.33
Other 220 $871,447,243.37

**Definition of Weighted Average Maturity and Weighted Average Life

WAM is the mean average of the periods of time remaining until the securities held in the - fund’s portfolio (a) are scheduled to be repaid, (b) would be repaid upon a
demand by the fund or (c) are scheduled to have their interest rate readjusted to reflect current market rates. For government variable rate securities, if the interest
rate is readjusted no less frequently than every 397 calendar days, the security shall be deemed to have a maturity equal to the period remaining until the next
readjustment of the interest rate. For non-government variable rate securities, if the security has a scheduled maturity of 397 days or less the security is treated as
maturing on the earlier of the date the security is scheduled to be repaid through demand or the period remaining until the next readjustment of the interest rate.

If the variable rate security has a scheduled maturity that is more than 397 days it is the later of those two dates. The mean is weighted based on the percentage of
the market value of the portfolio invested in each period.

WAL is calculated in the same manner as WAM, but is based solely on the periods of time remaining until the securities held in TexPool (a) are scheduled to be
repaid or (b) would be repaid upon a demand by TexPool, without reference to when interest rates of securities within TexPool.

Pg: 2



Daily Summary

2/1
2/2
2/3
2/4
2/5
2/6
2/7
2 /8
2/9
2/10
2/11
29012
2/13
M4 =
2/15
2116
2/17
2/18
2/19
ol
2/21
2/23
2120
2/25
2/26
2/27
28

Averages:

4.3913%
4.3913%
4.2982%

43666%

4.3560%

- 43571%

4.3855%

4.3855%

4.3855%

43624%

43417%

| 43522%

4.3501%
4.3396%
4.3396%
4.3396%
4.3396%

. 4:3539%

4.3662%

43575%

4.3382%

43382%

4.3382%
4.3596%
4.3527%
4.3468%
4.3543%

4.3653%

4.3555%

£ 0.000120309

0.000119342

0.000120152
0.000120152

0000118894

10.000118894

£ 0.000119286

e

0.000120309 $38,892,922,937.46

0.000117758 $40,068,228,288.16

0,00011963

$40,263,676,115.88

00119373
$40,739,642,712.97

0000120152 $40,739,642,712.97
0.000119518 $40,839,870,399.85
18952 $40,780,745,600.47

0.000119182

0.000118894 $39,669,317,359.26

0.000118894

0.000119622
0.000119384
0.000118854
0.000118854
0.000118854
0.000119440
0.000119253
0.000119091
0.000119297
0.000119598
0.000119328

$39,854,682,879.11

$39,670,489,626.01

$39,355,040,524.52
1 $39,023,900,253.78
$39,945,284,525.97

,922,937.46

$40,211,632,62258
$40,484,109,003.03

| $40,739,642,71297

$40,020,567,609.25
$39,669,317,359.26

$39,669,317,359.26

$39,638,015,031.94

1.00012

100012

1.00003

11.00004

1.00004

1.00003

0.99999

0.99999

0.99999

1.00001

1.00000

099999

1.00000
0.99999
0.99999

- 099999

0.99999

= 106000s

1.00000

1.00000
1.00000
1.00000

-1.00002.

1.00002

100002

1.00001
1.00010
1.00002

40

40
37

37

36

54

37

37
35
34

36

36

37

37

3z

37

135

36

36

37

37

37

35

35
35
35

36

36

93
88
88
89

90

90

90

90
88
87

89
91
91
91
1

90

90

90

93

seE

90
88
89
89
87

88

90

' Pg: 3
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: » TeExPooL Prime :

Portfolio by Maturity (%) Portfolio by Type of Investment (%)
As of February 28, 2025 As of February 28, 2025

M 1-7 days 51.8
W 8-30 days 10.8
B8 31-90 days 21.4
B 91-180 days 7.8
B 181+ days 8.1

W Commercial Paper 61.8
M Repurchase Agreements 31.2
B Variable Rate Notes 7.0

Portfolio Asset Summa

Uninvested Balance $354.47 $354.47
Receivable for Investments Séld[, . - 00 s . . 0.00
Accrual of Interest Income 8,303,283.69 8,303,283.69
Interest and Management Fees Payable = -  54,581,287.27
Payable for Investments Purchased 0.00

Accrued Expenses & Taxes , - - 23,872.69
Repurchase Agreements 4,951,955,000.00 4,951,955,000.00
Commercial Paper A e 1048513551623 ~10,487,007,157.75
Mutual Fund Investments 0.00 0.00
Government Securities | - . - 000 e 0.00
Variable Rate Notes 452,000,000.00 452,165,895.05
Total : | $15,842,788,994.43 $15,844,826,531.00

Market value of collateral supporting the Repurchase Agreements is at least 102% of the Book Value. The portfolio is managed by Federated Investment Counseling
and the assets are safe kept in a separate custodial account at State Street Bank in the name of TexPool Prime. The assets of TexPool Prime are the only source of
payments to the Participants. There is no secondary source of payment for the pool such as insurance or State guarantee. Should you require a copy of the portfolio,
please contact TexPool Participant Services

Participant Summary

$6,025,871,956.25

School District

Higher Education | $1,121,714,552.98
County $1,235,627,598.41
Healthcare - e $497,296,232.40
Utility District $526,505,403.11
City G ' = o e ~ s $2,712,822,912.09
Emergency Districts 37 $184,443,468.22
Economic Development Districts . L ‘~ = . $55,105,942.34
Transit/Toll Authorities 10 $1,195,054,375.69
River/Port Authorities e 8 ‘ | $729,366,162.34
Other 82 $1,559,197,922.62

Pg: 4



2/9
2/10
2/11

2
2/13
2/1 4
2/15
216
2/17
2/18
2/19
- 2/20
2/21
2/22
2/23
2/24
2/25
226
2/27
- 2/28

Averages

44949%

4.5142%
4.5142%
4.4835%

4.4848%

. 4.4935%

4.4767%

| 44767%
4.4767%

4. 484

4.4820%
sa87%

4.4757%
4.4826%
4.4826%

44826%

4.4826%

| 4.4896%
4.4880%
| 4.4830%
4.4817%

4. 4817%

| 44772%

4.4765%
4.4769%
4.4819%
4.4871%
4.4848%

0.000123678
© 0.000123678
0.000122835
0.000123148
0.000122870

0. 0001 22648
22852 s

0.000122794
£ 0.000122785

0.000122623
0.000122811
0.000122811

0.000122811
0.000122811

0.000122786

- 0000122786

0.000122786

0.000122664 -

0.000122644
0.000122654
0.000122793
0.000122933
0.000122871

$15,690,752,746.17

$15,819,094,938.35
$16,131,241 522.83

’ $16 191,581,562.04

 $15967,891,729.49

$15,966,305,833.49

$15,966,305,833.49

$15,966,305,833.49

- $16,070,676,876.07

$16, 089 085,729.25

$15,791,067,762.19

*$15,731,558,879.91

$15, 731 558,879.91

$15, 777'”1 2302720
$15,777,123027.20

$15,777,123,027.20

$15,940,474,643.56

$15,926,750,110.22

’ E$1s 843,209,876.15

$15,896,821,351.65

-$15,842,788,994.43

$15,866,982,893.60

$15,991,120,277.19

1.00011
1.00011
1.00010

1,00010

1.00011

~1.00010

0.99991
0.99991
0.99991

~1.00008

1.00006

-1.00004

1.00005

0.99983

0.99983
0.99983
0.99983

~ 1.00006
1.00005
- 1.00006
0.99991

0.99991
0.99991
1.00007
1.00010

1:00009

1.00010
1.00011
1.00001

52
52
51

55

57

68
68
68

63

65

65

65
66
66

b

66

63

62
63
64

64

64

60

60
60
59
59
62
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Participant Services
1001 Texas Ave. Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

Speaking of appeal, it seems yields of most liquidity products will

stay around present levels as the Federal Reserve likely won't cut rates
this month. The January PCE report showed modest annualized
improvement, but the monthly readings of headline and core growth
were essentially unchanged. This likely means inflation remains too
hot for the Fed, though we do anticipate two quarter-point cuts this
year. The updated Summary of Economic Projections released at the
FOMC meeting on March 19 should make that clearer. But we are just
as interested in what it might reveal about the terminal rate. Once
thought to be around 3%, we now think it could end up near 4% as the
Fed may want to extend restrictive monetary policy to keep the lid on
inflation. That would be great news for cash managers and investors.

It is possible that the FOMC will pause the ongoing reduction of

its balance sheet known as quantitative tightening. Not because
policymakers are concerned about the level of bank reserves or
liquidity in the Treasury market, but because the US Treasury
Department has reached its debt limit. According to the minutes of
the FOMC’s January meeting, policymakers discussed this at length,
which often is a hint to the markets. Once the nonsense of the
debt-ceiling situation is resolved, the Fed may continue to taper, but
probably not for much longer. Chair Jerome Powell and company
aren’t attempting to empty the shelves, but rather right-size its
holdings in relation to the markets. We think that number will still be
enormous, probably around $6 trillion. But with the uncertainty in
fiscal policy, trade, and geopolitics, the Fed is surely not interested in
pushing its luck by excessively decreasing its holdings.

At the end of the month, yields on 1-, 3-, 6- and 12-month US
Treasuries were 4.30%, 4.30%, 4.29% and 4.09%, respectively.

TexPool & TexPool Prime vs. 90-Day Treasury Bill

5.0%

4.8%

4.6% \
\_\____ TexPool
Prime Rate

4.4% .~ s TexPool
Rate
4.2% B 90-Day
T-Bill Rate
4‘0% 1 1 1 1 |
12/15  12/31 1/15 1/31 2/15 2/28

90-Day Treasury Bill is a short-term debt instrument backed by the
national government. These are used to collect immediate cash to meet
outstanding obligations.

Any private investor can invest in a Treasury bill. The 9o-Day Treasury Bill
is a weighted average rate of the weekly auctions of 90-Day Treasury Bills.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Tips for Preventing Financial Fraud

With cyber-crime and other social engineering attacks on the rise,
TexPool offers tips, resources, and other suggestions to help protect
your participating entity from potential financjal fraud. Please visit the
Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPool.com to learn more.
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